



Office of
Executive Engineer Baijnath Division HP.PWD, Baijnath
Himachal Pradesh Public works Department Baijnath-176125
Phone No. 01894-263035 Fax 262704 e-mail:-ee-baij-hp@nic.in

NO: PWD/BN/TA/NIT/2025-26/- **13/77-82** Dated:- **04.12.2025**
To

✓
**The Executive Engineer, (IT Cell),
Nirman Bhawan Nigam Vihar,
Shimla-2.**

Subject:- Publication of Tender Notice on the Departmental website.

Dear Sir,

Enclosed herewith is the Tender Notice for the work specified in the Notice Inviting tender (NIT). You are kindly requested to upload the same on the official website of the department in accordance with Notification No.PBW(B)A(3)1/2024 dated 03.01.2024, issued by the Secretary (PW) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

The works mentioned in the Notice Inviting Tender are urgent/emergent nature of works as per guidelines for implementation decentralized planning programmes (SDP, VMJS, VKVNY and MMGSY) issued vide Engineer-in-Chief HP.PWD, Shimla letter No.PW/CTR/32-20/Gen.Inst/2025-8165-8260 dated 27.08.2025 and as well in public interest. Kindly ensure the prompt publication of the same on the website.

Encl: Notice Inviting Tender
& Schedule of Quantity.

Yours faithfully,

**Executive Engineer,
Baijnath Division,
H.P.P.W.D. Baijnath.**

Copy forwarded for information to:-

1. The Superintending Engineer, JNR. Circle HPPWD, Joginder Nagar.
2. All the Assistant Engineers working under this Division.
3. The Drawing Branch of this office.
4. Notice Board.

**Executive Engineer,
Baijnath Division,
H.P.P.W.D. Baijnath.**



Office of
Executive Engineer Baijnath Division HP.PWD, Baijnath
Himachal Pradesh Public works Department Baijnath-176125
Phone No. 01894-263035 Fax 262704 e-mail:-ee-baij-hp@nic.in

"NOTICE INVITING TENDER"

Sealed percentage rate on tender form No. 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Baijnath Division H.P.PWD., Baijnath on behalf of the Governor of HP for the following work from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted in HPPWD (B&R) whose registration stood renewed as per revised rule and also registered under the HP General Sales Tax act 1968 so as to reach in this office on or before **16.12.2025** up to **11.30 A.M** and will be opened on the same day at **12.00 Noon** in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representatives. The tender forms can be had from his office against cash payment (Non refundable) on **15.12.2025 between 2.00 PM up to 4.30 P.M** and the application for issue of tender forms shall be received on **12.12.2025 up to 12.00 Noon**.

The earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate/Time Deposit accounts/Saving Accounts in any Post Office/Bank in H.P. duly pledged in favour of the XEN H.P.PWD., Baijnath must be accompanied with the each tender. Conditional/incomplete tenders and the tenders received without earnest money as mentioned above will be similarly rejected, the offer of the tender shall be kept open for 75 days. The XEN reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders or to drop the proposal of the tender without assigning any reasons.

Sr. No.	Name of Works	Amount put to tender/Estimated cost.	Earnest Money	Cost of tender form	Time limit
1	Balance work of C/O Bhadar Ghar at Kathog/Baijnath (SH: C/O R/wall and Plinth beam) Deposit work (VKV/2023/1653)	1,67,262/-	3,400/-	Rs.350/-	Two Months
2	Repair of Civil Hospital Chadhiar (SH: Providing Beds with Mattress, Bedsheets, Pillows, Pillow Cover, Blankets, Sanitary Fittings etc) (Deposit work) (VKV/2025/1163)	2,29,032/-	4,600/-	Rs.350/-	Two Months

1. The contractor should be registered as dealer under H.P. GST Tax Act. 2018 and also produce the Tin number, H.P. sales Tax clearance certificate from the Excise and Taxation Department.
2. The contractor will have to produce the attested copy of his/their enlistment/renewal at the time of submitting application for issue of tender form failing which their application will not be entertained.
3. In case of holiday on the day of opening of tenders, the same will be opened on the next working day on the same time and venue.
4. Only two tenders form will be issued to the contractor/firm which may be noted.
5. Tender not received on prescribed form and manner shall not be considered and will be liable for rejection straightway.
6. The contractor shall be responsible for rectifying defects noticed within One year from the date of completion of the work and the portion of security deposit relating to as phallic Work shall be refunded after the expiry of this period.
7. The contractor shall have all required machinery such as Truck/Tipper, Mixture, water tanker Vibrator etc or should submit the undertaking/affidavit regarding providing to him such machinery of owner's having such machinery.
8. The Contractor shall not have more than Two works in hand and in this regard along with application shall submit an under taking viz he will get complete the works in hand before award of work with in schedule time.
9. All kind of material shall be arranged by the contractor by itself from the authorized firms/dealers as per clause No-10A.
10. The Cement shall be procured by the contractor at his own from the nearby godowns of Civil Supply against the approved/ permit.

Executive Engineer
Baijnath Division
H.P.PWD. Baijnath.
On behalf of the governor of H.P.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Balance work of C/O Bhadar Ghar at Kathog /Baijnath
(SH:- C/O R/wall and Plinth beam) *Depot work* (VKV/2023/1653)

Estimate Cost: 1,67,262.00 Earnest Money: 3,400.00 Time Limit : Two Months							
Sr.n	Description of work	No.or Qty.	Unit	Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P	
				Figures	Words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure and in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling /wedging out rocks (Where blasting is prohibited) for retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, bridges, drains and parapets etcetera as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification clause 305.1 and as per direction of the Engineer- In - Charge, including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift-including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. "The rate quoted shall be deemed to include all taxes, duties, levies, and charges including GST, octroi, royalty, toll tax, sales tax, or any other tax as applicable and imposed by the Government from time to time."	8.55	Per Cum	290.00	Rupees Two Hundred Ninety Only	2,480.00	
2	Stone filling under floor complete as per PWD specification "The rate quoted shall be deemed to include all taxes, duties, levies, and charges including GST, octroi, royalty, toll tax, sales tax, or any other tax as applicable and imposed by the Government from time to time."	6.88	Per Cubic metre	1850	Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Only	12728.00	
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in foundation and plinth, as per drawing and Morth technical specification section 800, 900 & 1200 for nominal mix 1:5:10 (one cement : five sand : ten graded stone agg. 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size) and curing complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge and as per the drawing and hauling carriage of labour, equipments and materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect. "The rate quoted shall be deemed to include all taxes, duties, levies, and charges including GST, octroi, royalty, toll tax, sales tax, or any other tax as applicable and imposed by the Government from time to time."	25.34	Cum.	5050.00	Rupees Five Thousand Fifty Only	1,27,967.00	
4	Providing back filling with granular material behind abutment wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 granular material including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. "The rate quoted shall be deemed to include all taxes, duties, levies, and charges including GST, octroi, royalty, toll tax, sales tax, or any other tax as applicable and imposed by the Government from time to time."	0.69	Per Cum	990.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Ninety Only	683.00	
5	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7. including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. "The rate quoted shall be deemed to include all taxes, duties, levies, and charges including GST, octroi, royalty, toll tax, sales tax, or any other tax as applicable and imposed by the Government from time to time."	11.00	Each	290.00	Rupees Two Hundred Ninety Only	3,190.00	

① (a)

① (b)

6	Providing form work with steel plates 3.15mm thick welded with angle iron in frame 30x30x5mm. so as to give a fair finish including centring, shuutering, strutting and propping etc. with wooden battens and ballies, height of propping and centring below supporting floor to ceiling not exceeding 4 Mtrs. and removal of the same for insitu-reinforced concrete & plain concrete, work in: Sides and soffits of beams, beam haunchings, cantilevers, bressumers and lintels not exceeding 1 Mtr. in depth in all heights from floor. The rates are inclusive cost and carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals, as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge. "The rate quoted shall be deemed to include all taxes, duties, levies, and charges including GST, octroi, royalty, toll tax, sales tax, or any other tax as applicable and imposed by the Government from time to time."	7.31	per Square metre	540.75	Rupees Five Hundred Forty And Paise Seventy Five Only	3,953.00
7	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:2:4 (1 Cement : 2 coarse sand) : 4 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) The rates are inclusive cost and carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals, as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge. "The rate quoted shall be deemed to include all taxes, duties, levies, and charges including GST, octroi, royalty, toll tax, sales tax, or any other tax as applicable and imposed by the Government from time to time."	0.85	per cubic metre	7,250.00	Rupees Seven Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	6,163.00
8	Providing for steel reinforcement for RCC work including bending, binding and placing in position complete upto floor two level. The rates are inclusive cost and carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals, as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge. "The rate quoted shall be deemed to include all taxes, duties, levies, and charges including GST, octroi, royalty, toll tax, sales tax, or any other tax as applicable and imposed by the Government from time to time."	102.00	Kg	99.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Only	10,098.00
	TOTAL					
	Quoted rates Percentage in figures		7,			1,67,262.00
	Quoted rates Percentage in words					

Executive Engineer
Bajnath Division
HPPWD Bajinath

(2) (a)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work : Repair of Civil Hospital Chadhiar (SH:- Providing Beds with mattress , bedsheets , Pillows ,Pillow cover , Blankets , Sanitary Fittings etc)(Deposit work)					Estimate Cost: 2,29,032.00 Earnest Money: 4,600.00 Time Limit : Two Months		
Sr. No	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P	
				Figures	Words		
1	Providing Beds(Plain Bed Eco) For Civil hospital Chadhiar including carriage of material within all leads lifts and other incidentals "The rate quoted shall be deemed to include all taxes, duties, levies, and charges including GST, octroi, royalty, toll tax, sales tax, or any other tax as applicable and imposed by the Government from time to time."	8.00	No.s	6,093.13	Rupees Six Thousand & Ninety Three - Paise Thirteen Only	48,745.00	
2	Providing Mattress (Plain Bed Mattress) For Civil hospital Chadhiar including carriage of material within all leads lifts and other incidentals "The rate quoted shall be deemed to include all taxes, duties, levies, and charges including GST, octroi, royalty, toll tax, sales tax, or any other tax as applicable and imposed by the Government from time to time."	8.00	No.s	2,449.23	Rupees Two Thousand Four Hundred & Forty Nine - Paise Twenty Three Only	19,594.00	
3	Providing Semi Flower Beds with Mattress For Civil hospital Chadhiar including carriage of material within all leads lifts and other incidentals "The rate quoted shall be deemed to include all taxes, duties, levies, and charges including GST, octroi, royalty, toll tax, sales tax, or any other tax as applicable and imposed by the Government from time to time."	2.00	No.s	10,330.23	Rupees Ten Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty - Paise Twenty Three Only	20,660.00	
4	Providing Blankets (Red) For Civil hospital Chadhiar including carriage of material within all leads lifts and other incidentals "The rate quoted shall be deemed to include all taxes, duties, levies, and charges including GST, octroi, royalty, toll tax, sales tax, or any other tax as applicable and imposed by the Government from time to time."	10.00	No.s	742.85	Rupees Seven Hundred & Forty Two - Paise Eighty Five Only	7,429.00	
5	Providing Bed Sheet (White) For Civil hospital Chadhiar including carriage of material within all leads lifts and other incidentals "The rate quoted shall be deemed to include all taxes, duties, levies, and charges including GST, octroi, royalty, toll tax, sales tax, or any other tax as applicable and imposed by the Government from time to time."	10	No.s	350.85	Rupees Three Hundred & Fifty - Paise Eighty Five Only	3,509.00	
6	Providing Pillow (White) For Civil hospital Chadhiar including carriage of material within all leads lifts and other incidentals "The rate quoted shall be deemed to include all taxes, duties, levies, and charges including GST, octroi, royalty, toll tax, sales tax, or any other tax as applicable and imposed by the Government from time to time."	10	No.s	284.85	Rupees Two Hundred & Eighty Four - Paise Eighty Five Only	2,849.00	
7	Providing Pillow Cover (White) For Civil hospital Chadhiar including carriage of material within all leads lifts and other incidentals "The rate quoted shall be deemed to include all taxes, duties, levies, and charges including GST, octroi, royalty, toll tax, sales tax, or any other tax as applicable and imposed by the Government from time to time."	10	No.s	122.85	Rupees One Hundred & Twenty Two - Paise Eighty Five Only	1,229.00	
8	Dismantling W.C. Pan of all sizes including disposal of dismantled materials i/c malba all complete as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge. "The rate quoted shall be deemed to include all taxes, duties, levies, and charges including GST, octroi, royalty, toll tax, sales tax, or any other tax as applicable and imposed by the Government from time to time."	3.00	Cum	56.35	Rupees Fifty Six - Paise Thirty Five Only	169.00	
9	Dismantling tilework in floors and roofs laid in cement mortar including stacking material within 50 metres lead. For thickness of tiles 10 mm to 25 mm "The rate quoted shall be deemed to include all taxes, duties, levies, and charges including GST, octroi, royalty, toll tax, sales tax, or any other tax as applicable and imposed by the Government from time to time."	4.05	Sqm	31.2	Rupees Thirty One - Paise Twenty Only	126.00	

VKV/2023/1163

2(b)

10	Providing and fixing white vitreous china flat back half stall urinal of size 580x380x350 mm with white, with fittings, standard size C.P. brass flush pipe, spreaders with unions and clamps (all in C.P. brass) with waste fitting as per IS : 2556, C.I. trap with outlet grating and other couplings in C.P. brass, including painting of fittings and cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required. The rate quoted shall be deemed to include all taxes, duties, levies, and charges including GST, octroi, royalty, toll tax, sales tax, or any other tax as applicable and imposed by the Government from time to time.	4.00	Each	6320	Rupess Six Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty Only	25,280.00
11	Providing and fixing water closet squatting pan (Indian type W.C. pan) with 100 mm PVC P or S strap, 10 litre low level white P.V.C. flushing cistern, including flush pipe, with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS : 17281, with all fittings and fixtures complete, including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required. White Vitreous china Orissa pattern W.C. pan of size 580x440 mm with integral type foot rests. The rate quoted shall be deemed to include all taxes, duties, levies, and charges including GST, octroi, royalty, toll tax, sales tax, or any other tax as applicable and imposed by the Government from time to time.	7.00	Each	4490.75	Rupess Four Thousand Four Hundred & Ninety - Paise Seventy Five Only	31,435.00
12	Providing and fixing wash basin with C.I. brackets, 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps, 32 mm C.P. brass waste of standard pattern, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever required. White Vitreous china Wash basin size 630x450 mm with a single 15 mm C.P. brass pillar tap. The rate quoted shall be deemed to include all taxes, duties, levies, and charges including GST, octroi, royalty, toll tax, sales tax, or any other tax as applicable and imposed by the Government from time to time.	7.00	Each	2330.55	Rupess Two Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty - Paise Fifty Five Only	16,314.00
13	Providing and fixing P.V.C. waste pipe for sink or wash basin including P.V.C. waste fittings complete. Semi rigid pipe 32mm dia. The rate quoted shall be deemed to include all taxes, duties, levies, and charges including GST, octroi, royalty, toll tax, sales tax, or any other tax as applicable and imposed by the Government from time to time.	7.00	Each	87.70	Rupess Eighty Seven - Paise Seventy Only	614.00
14	Providing and fixing P.V.C. low level flushing cistern with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS : 17281, with all fittings and fixtures complete. 10 litre capacity - White. The rate quoted shall be deemed to include all taxes, duties, levies, and charges including GST, octroi, royalty, toll tax, sales tax, or any other tax as applicable and imposed by the Government from time to time.	7	Each	916.50	Rupess Nine Hundred & Sixteen - Paise Fifty Only	6,416.00
15	Providing and fixing solid plastic seat with lid for pedestal type W.C. pan complete : White solid plastic seat with lid. The rate quoted shall be deemed to include all taxes, duties, levies, and charges including GST, octroi, royalty, toll tax, sales tax, or any other tax as applicable and imposed by the Government from time to time.	2	Each	570.00	Rupess Five Hundred & Seventy Only	1,140.00
16	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including all fittings bends, elbow, clamps etc and jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion, (i) Single socketed pipes. 150mm dia. The rate quoted shall be deemed to include all taxes, duties, levies, and charges including GST, octroi, royalty, toll tax, sales tax, or any other tax as applicable and imposed by the Government from time to time.	18.00	Rmt	731.00	Rupess Seven Hundred & Thirty One Only	13,158.00
17	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including all fittings bends, elbow, clamps etc and jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion, (i) Single socketed pipes. 100mm dia. The rate quoted shall be deemed to include all taxes, duties, levies, and charges including GST, octroi, royalty, toll tax, sales tax, or any other tax as applicable and imposed by the Government from time to time.	50.00	Rmt	490.00	Rupess Four Hundred & Ninety Only	24,500.00
18	Providing and laying antiskid ceramic tiles of premium quality in toilets etc in cement mortar 20mm thick having ratio 1:4. The rate quoted shall be deemed to include all taxes, duties, levies, and charges including GST, octroi, royalty, toll tax, sales tax, or any other tax as applicable and imposed by the Government from time to time.	4.80	Sqm	1221.80	Rupess One Thousand Two Hundred & Twenty One - Paise Eighty Only	5,865.00
	Quoted rates Percentage in figures					
	Quoted rates Percentage in words					
						2,29,032.00

Executive Engineer
Bainnati
H.P.P.W.
Jinath (H.P.)